PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name					Execution Date	
Edward Rodriguez					04/07/2013	
OptoThermal Technologies, Inc.					04/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA					
Name:	Solais Lightin	Solais Lighting, Inc.				
Street Address:	470 West Ave	470 West Ave				
City:	Stamford					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Cato, Courtu y.						
Postal Code:	06902					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF	06902		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T	06902 RS Total: 11 ype		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype	128312'	219			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number: Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype	128312 ⁻ 1283122	219 220			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype	128312'	219 220			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number: Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype	128312 ⁻ 1283122	219 220 279			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype	128312 ⁻ 1283122 1338287	219 220 279 222			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype 	128312 ⁻ 1283122 1338287 1283122	219 220 379 222 240			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype 	128312 1283122 1338287 1283122 1302724 1302724	219 220 379 222 240			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype 	128312 1283122 1338287 1283122 1302724 1302724	219 220 379 222 240 365 1032711			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype 	128312 1283122 1338287 1283122 1302724 1304136 US2011	219 220 379 222 240 365 1032711 04			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: Patent Number:	06902 RS Total: 11 ype 	128312 1283122 1338287 1283122 1302724 1364136 US2011 D63690	219 220 379 222 240 365 1032711 04 05			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

502307197

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	elbing@elbing.com Kristofer E. Elbing 187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, MASSACHUSETTS 01778			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	1BER:	S0014-001001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kristofer E. Elbing		
Signature:		/Kristofer E. Elbing/		
Date:		04/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ERASI#page1.tif source=ERASI#page2.tif source=ERASI#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Edward Rodriguez, and individual residing in Wakefield, Massachusetts, and OptoThermal Technologies, Inc., an entity wholly owned by Edward Rodriguez, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Solais Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 470 West Ave, Stamford, CT, 06902-6359, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent and the applications for United States Letters Patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto, in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other applications for said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, as well as all of the Licensed Technology pursuant to that certain License Agreement, dated February 21, 2012, by and among Assignee, Edward Rodriguez, and OptoThermal Technologies, Inc., as such term is defined in such License Agreement.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the patents identified in Exhibit A with the right to sue for and collect for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

E-X-13

PATENT REEL: 030195 FRAME: 0868 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me.

Date: Edward Rodriguez

State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{g^{\mu}}{g^{\mu}}$ day of Apric2013

SEAL

Notary Publid

My commission expires

PAUL JOHN YANAKAKIS Notary Public, Massachusetts My Commission Expres September 30, 2015

Date: ~

OptoThermal Technologies, Inc By:

Edward Rodriguez **Chief Executive Officer**

State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{g^{\mu}}{2}$ day of $\frac{April}{2013}$

SEAL

Notary Public My commission expires PALIE JOHN YAMAKAKIS Noting Public, Manual Hussells My Commission Expires Stationion 30, 2018

PATENT REEL: 030195 FRAME: 0869

Patent Applications

Filing Date	Serial No.	Title
07-06-2010	12/831,219	DIMMABLE LED DRIVER AND METHODS WITH
		IMPROVED SUPPLEMENTAL LOADING
07-06-2010	12/831,220	DRIVING LEDS WITH ENHANCED SINGLE-POLE
		DIMMING STABILITY
04-27-2012	13/382,879	COOLING SOLID STATE HIGH-BRIGHTNESS
		WHITE-LIGHT ILLUMINATION SOURCES
07-06-2010	12/831,222	LIGHT CONDITIONING FOR HIGH-BRIGHTNESS
		WHITE-LIGHT ILLUMINATION SOURCES
02-14-2011	13/027,240	ULTRA HIGH EFFICIENCY POWER SUPPLY
02-25-2013	13/641,365	MINIATURE CELLULAR STRUCTURE FOR
		RETROFIT LED LAMP SECONDARY OPTICS
04-15-2011	PCT/US2011/	MINIATURE CELLULAR STRUCTURE FOR
	32711	RETROFIT LED LAMP SECONDARY OPTICS

Issued Patents

Issue Date	Patent No.	Title
04-26-2011	D636,904	LED LAMP
04-26-2011	D636,905	LED LAMP FACE
03-27-2012	D656,631	LED LAMP
04-26-2011	D636,906	LED LAMP FACE

6A2 4-5-13

PATENT REEL: 030195 FRAME: 0870